WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN
CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise.  It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system
in the current product catalog.  Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is
solely responsible for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin
Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

  and exterior paint.
Process Filtration Division
Ordering Information
     3
Number
of Bags
2 through 30
B
Finish
L = Paint
B = Bead Blast(SS)
P = Passivate (SS)
Material
C = Carbon Steel
G = 304L Stainless Steel
S = 316L Stainless Steel
    GB
Design Series
GB = 7" Dia. Bag
     1
Coverlift
 N= None
 1 = Mechanical
      Davit
     4
Inlet/Outlet
Size in Inches
S
      ■ Design Specifications
Coverlift true position in rear
**Actual flow rate is dependent on fluid viscosity, micron rating, contaminant, media type and inlet velocity.
Consult media flow charts for each application.
X = Insert appropriate letter from ordering information below.
Shipping weights and dimensions are for 150 PSIG design only.
GBXX10 and larger have closure bolts with hex nuts in lieu of eye nuts.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Process Filtration Division
6640 Intech Boulevard
Indianapolis, Indiana 46278
Toll Free 1-888-C-FULFLO (238-5356)
Telephone  (317) 275-8300
Fax  (317) 275-8410
Optional inlet/outlet locations
Carbon Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 500°F (261°C)
Carbon Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 500°F (261°C)
304L Stainless Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 300°F (150°C)
304L Stainless Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 300°F (150°C)
316L Stainless Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 400°F (206°C)
316L Stainless Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 400°F (206°C)
Maximum
Material of Design Design